

Anita Devi & Ors. vs. Yug Raj

Cr. R. No. 391 of 2024.

14.10.2024 Present: Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Srishti Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the joint request of the parties, list the matter on 7th November, 2024 before the appropriate bench.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

14th October, 2024.
(Jai)