

Anita Devi and others Vs. Yuv Raj

Cr. Revision (FC) No. 14 of 2024

27.11.2024 Present: Mr. Karan Kapoor, Advocate, vice Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Srishti Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Original counsel for the petitioner is not available right now, therefore, matter is adjourned.

List for consideration after two weeks.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

27th November, 2024
(Chander/Nikita)