

Anita Devi & others vs. Yog Raj

Cr. Revision (FC) No.14 of 2024

24.03.2025 Present: Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Srishti Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Since the present proceedings emanate from a matrimonial dispute, therefore, it is incumbent upon this Court to make an effort to resolve the dispute between the parties through an amicable settlement. Accordingly, let both the parties appear before this Court on 09.04.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**March 24, 2025
(reena)**