

Anita Devi & Ors. Vs. Yog Raj

**Cr. Revision (FC) No.14 of 2024**

07.08.2025 Present: Mr. Rohit Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for the petitioners.

**Cr. Revision (FC) No.14 of 2024**

Ms. Srishti Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the parties submit that endeavour made for amicable settlement through mediation, has failed. Therefore, matter is to be adjudicated on merits.

List for consideration on **17.09.2025.**

**Cr.MP No.3424 of 2025**

Reply to the application, as prayed, be filed within three weeks positively and rejoinder thereto within one week thereafter.

List for consideration alongwith main petition on **17.09.2025.**

**( Vivek Singh Thakur )  
Judge**

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**August 07, 2025**

*(V.Himalvi)*