

Anita Devi vs. Yog Raj

Cr. Revision (FC) No. 14 of 2024

17.09.2025 Present: Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate vice Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Pratiksha Chandel, Advocate vice Ms. Srishti Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Further one week's time is granted to file reply. Rejoinder thereto be filed within one week thereafter.

List for consideration on *10th November, 2025.*

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

September 17, 2025
(ms)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge