

Anita Devi Vs. Yog Raj

Cr. Revision (FC) No. 14 of 2024

10.11.2025 Present: Ms.Arushi Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr.Maan Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms.Urvashi Rajta, Advocate, vice Ms.Srishti Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr. Revision (FC) No. 14 of 2024

List for consideration on **23rd December, 2025.**

Cr.M.P. No. 3424 of 2025

Reply, stated to have been filed on 7.11.2025 is not on record. Be taken on record, if in order.

Rejoinder thereto, be filed within two weeks.

List for consideration on **23rd December, 2025.**

Cr.M.P. No. 3425 of 2025

Allowed. The applicant/appellant is exempted from filing English translation of Annexure A-1, at this state, subject to filing of the same within seven days, as and when directed to do so.

The application stands disposed of.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.**

**(Romesh Verma),
Judge.**

**10th November, 2025
(Keshav)**