

Anita Devi & others vs. Yog Raj

Cr. Revision (FC) No. 14 of 2024

23.3.2026 Present: Mr.Maan Singh, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms.Pratiksha Chandel, Advocate, vice Ms.Srishti Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr. Revision (FC) No. 14 of 2024 & Cr.MP Nos. 2324 of 2025 and 5754 of 2025

As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner, to enable him to prepare the matter completely, matter is adjourned for consideration on **13th May, 2026**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.**

**(Ranjan Sharma),
Judge.**

23rd March, 2026.
(Keshav)